

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 13039 of 1982

Petitioner :- Ram Nath

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- S.P. Singh, Shankatha Rai, Vinod Kumar Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- L.C. Srivastava, Anil Kumar Rai, Ashok Kumar, K.B. Garg, L.S. Srivastava, R.K. Yadav, R.N. Singh, R.P. Agarwal, Rudra Kant Mishra, S.C., S.N. Singh, Vishnu Singh

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.

Today, the matter is listed for final hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he is not prepared and seeks an adjournment.

List this matter in the week commencing 20.3.2023.

Order Date :- 21.2.2023

Aditya T./sfa

(Jayant Banerji, J)