

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 13039 of 1982

Petitioner :- Ram Nath

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shankatha Rai, Vinod Kumar Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- Anil Kumar Rai, Ashok Kumar, K.B. Garg, L.S. Srivastava, R.K. Yadav, R.N. Singh, R.P. Agarwal, Rudra Kant Mishra, S.C., S.N. Singh, Satya Prakash Pandey, Vishnu Singh

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Parties have exchanged affidavits.

Admit.

Heard Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Dr. Vinod Kumar Rai, learned Counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Narendra Shankar, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vishnu Singh, learned Counsel, appearing on behalf of respondent no. 1.

No one appears on behalf of the other private respondents.

Ms. Monika Arya, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel, is present on behalf of the State.

List for **further hearing** on **18.07.2025**.

The office is directed to communicate this order, in writing, to all the learned Counsel appearing for the various respondents in this writ petition **within 24 hours**.

Order Date :- 1.7.2025

Prashant D.