



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 13039 of 1982**

Ram Nath

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : S.P. Singh, Shankatha Rai, Vinod Kumar Rai  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anil Kumar Rai, Ashok Kumar, K.B. Garg, L.C. Srivastava, L.S. Srivastava, R.K. Yadav, R.N. Singh, R.P. Agarwal, Rudra Kant Mishra, S.C., S.N. Singh, Satya Prakash Pandey, Vishnu Singh

---

**Court No. - 55**

**HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that petitioner no.1/2 has died on 16.10.2025. He prays for adjournment, so as to file a proper application to bring the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased on record.

2. List after two weeks under the same head.

**(Arun Kumar,J.)**

**April 7, 2026**

Anil