



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 13039 of 1982

Ram Nath

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : S.P. Singh, Shankatha Rai, Vinod Kumar Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anil Kumar Rai, Ashok Kumar, K.B. Garg, L.C. Srivastava, L.S. Srivastava, R.K. Yadav, R.N. Singh, R.P. Agarwal, Rudra Kant Mishra, S.C., S.N. Singh, Satya Prakash Pandey, Vishnu Singh

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

Ref: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 7 of 2026 in Substitution Application No. 8 of 2026

1. Cause shown for the delay in filing the substitution application is to the satisfaction of the Court. The delay in filing the substitution application is, accordingly, condoned. The delay condonation application is allowed.

Ref: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 8 of 2026

1. The instant substitution application has been filed for substituting the heirs of petitioner no. 1/3 Yagya Prasad, who died on 16.10.2025.

2. Application is allowed.

3. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of petitioner no. 1/3 Yagya Prasad and the name of his legal heirs Smt. Sharda Devi and Sunil Kumar be substituted as petitioner nos. 1/3/1 and 1/3/2, respectively.

Ref: Petition

List in the next cause list for final disposal under the same head.

(Arun Kumar,J.)

April 30, 2026
Ranjeet Sahu